three-hundred-millionth of a Van Gogh. A piece 
of human life that can be put in your pocket.

But there is also another defi nition of spirituality: 
that which brings you closer to G-d. In this sense, 
too, money can be the most spiritual thing you 
possess.

The Torah includes 613 mitzvot – six hundred and 
thirteen actions which, because G-d has willed 
that we do them, connect us with Him. But when 
our sages say simply “the mitzvah,” they are 
referring to the mitzvah of charity.

In his Tanya, Rabbi Schneur Zalman of Liadi 
explains: Each mitzvah binds a person to G-d via